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| - MORTIMER & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB -

1956 BEENHAM PARK
SCRAMBLE
CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY, 14th OCTOBER — 1st RACE 1 p.m.

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME ] /.




DON RICKMAN

A quiet unassuming manner com-
pletely disguises the perfect racing
temperament of this 21 year old.
Still serving his mechanics ap-
prenticeship he recently flew back
after a race in Paris, on the Sun-
day evening “So as not to be late
for work on Monday”.

Immediately following his 16th
birthday he set out on a year of
Trials riding. 17th birthday and
his first Scramble . ... he won
the East Meon Novice Race. The
same year he was runner up for
the “Pinhard Trophy”. More

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

OF THE

1996 BEENHAM PARK SCRAMBLE
CHAMPIONSHIPS

FOR SOLO AND SIDECAR MOTOR CYCLES

AT

BEENHAM PARK '

S Bris v : successes and he was in the Gt.
t s
SUNDAY, 14th OCTOBER, 1956 Hx; ganr;Sheé)tgth.ross Team for the 1953 event at Brands Hatch.
Held under the General Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Union. For the past two years he has been Southern Centre Scramble

‘Star’ and Centre Champion and a member of the victorious South-
ern Centre Scramble team in 1955.

Destined for the highest honours he must soon be an automatic
choice for our International Team. He comes from New Milton,
Hants. Rides a ‘works’ Royal Enfield.

PERMIT No. APPLIED FOR T-T.C..Ne. 357

Honorary Officials of the Meeting
THE RIDER AGENTS

Southern Centre Steward — A. J. Hodge, Esq.

Club Stewards — L. Catto & C. Turner 66 W R l G ’ co
Clerk of the Course — Bernard Rose n T S
Lap Recorder — John Hunt

Machine Examiners - W. Peeling & Carrol Hyde 0 F R E A_D l N G

Starter and Judges —  Percy Coster & Jack Whiting AT

Timekeeper - Jean P. M. Baines 4 M ABLOW M A] BEN HE AD
Gates — John Gibbings | 'PHONE 697 'PHONE 1829
Paddock Marshals — Bert & Joyce Clemments

Chief Marshal "I Phil Elliott FROM MO-PEDS AND SCOOTERS TO SINGLES
Marshals — Club Members AND TWINS. IN FACT FOR ALL YOUR MOTOR

CYCLE WANTS TRY US FIRST. WE ARE PROUD
TO BE

At Your Service

‘WRIGHTS’ THE NAME—‘RIGHTS’ THE SERVICE

Secretary of the Meeting
Miss M. TURNER, 91 Spencer Road, Reading.

THE ST. JOHN'S AMBULANCE UNIT, THEALE ARE IN
A‘ITIB‘DAN(EATTHISMEETING
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BLACKALL STROUD & MEAD

for Motor Cycele

Repairs Turning, Welding, Brazing,
Wheel Building, Cylinder Boring,
Sleeving, Grinding.
Paint Spraying, Valve Refacing,
Valve Seat Grinding.

Big Ends, Valves, Guides,
Springs, Pistons, Rings, Liners,
Large Stock.

Spares

Better get in touch with your Motor Cycle People in

STATION ROAD, THEALE, BERKS
Phone: 34 THEALE

ARE YOU IN THE KNOW ?

An annual subscription to the Southern Centre Gazette will keep
you informed of all the motor cycle affairs in the counties of
Berkshire, Hampshire, Dorset and Wilts. A 12 months subscription
includes postage and is only the same as a gallon of the new
premium petrol.

= 8RR e PR = U BERE, il e et

Please mail to me each month my copy of the Southern Centre
Gazette. I enclose subscription of 5/-.

BLOCK LETTERS PLEASE.

Name

..................................................................................

Address

................................................................................
..........
.....................................................................

.............
....................................................................

SOUTHERN CENTRE GAZETTE
WINDMILL ROAD

MORTIMER, BERKS.
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13.
14,
16.
17.
| 8.
19.

20.
21.
23.
24,

25.
26.

-

bl »

28.
29.
30.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.

41.
42,
43.

45.

46.
47.

48,

49,
50.
S51.
92,
53.
54,
55.
56.
37

Name
S. F. Jeffrey
C. Challis
F. Underwood
C. Clements
J. Johnson

K. Hall
D. P. Wheeler

R. Hope
B. Pantlin
B. D. Leask

G. P. Argrave

D. K. Lewis
I. D. Sansom
J. R. Taylor
J. R. Wicks
G. King

D. Keep

W. A. Herring
C. A. Johnson
V. E. Eastwood

T. Yeates

A. W. Knight
W. Holmes
J. Brown

J. Hastie

S. Donghi

V. F. Tomlin
J. Corby

R. Alves

P. Bennett

A. Fox

R. A. Hyde
J. D. Argrave

R. F. Mitchell

J.E. Clayton
C. H. Phippen
K. Mills

A. G. Hayward
P. Hoult

C. Heath
G. Shepherd

R. C. Wain

N. G. Allen

. Stilgoe

. Johnson

. Waring

I
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Machine
350 Ariel
500 R. Enfield
500 Velocette
197 D.O.T.
197 D:O.T.
500 B.S.A.
499 Ariel
197 D.M.W.
498 B.S.A.
250 Ariel
197 Norman
197 F. Barnett
500 B.S.A.
197" DO,

197 Greeves
125 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
350 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
350 A.J.S.
197 F. Barnett
500 B.S.A.
200 F. Barnett
347 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.
200 D.M.W.
500 B.S.A.
197 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
500 Ariel

500 B.S.A.
347 A.JS.
197 D.O.T.
498 Matchless
500 BS.A.

197 F. Barnet
197 Tandon
500 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
197 Tandon
250 Rudge
498 Matchless
350 A.J.S.
197 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
200 D.O.T.
350 B.S.A.
350 Matchless
350 Matchless
350 B.S.A.
500 Ariel

499 B.S.A.
500 Matchless

498 Matchless

197 D.O.T.

LIST OF SOLO RIDERS

Club
Reading Ace
Mortimer
South Newbury
Mortimer
Reading Ace

Petersfield
Mortimer

Reading Ace
Blackmore Vale
Sturminster

Reading Ace

Reading Ace
South Newbury
Sturminster
ortimer
Mortimer

Mortimer
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Mortimer

Reading Ace
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
PM.C.RC.
Maidenhead
Southampton
PM.CR.C.
Mortimer
Maidenhead
Southampton
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace

Basingstoke

Portsmouth
Winchester
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
South Newbury

PM.C.R.C.
Reading Ace

Southampton

Mortimer
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Mortimer

Status
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LIST OF SOLO RIDERS (Continued)

No. Name

58.
59.
60.
6.
63.
64.
63.
66.
67.
O3.
69.
70.

71.

72.

73.
74.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89,
90.
0l.
92.

93.
97.

No.
A

15.
22,
1.
40.
61.
75.
79,
9.

J. Smith

A. G. Sprigens
D. Wigley

J. L. Ewens
W. A. C. Russell
C. Clarke

J. Pilbeam

B. Jupp

P.J. Turner

J. Jackson

R. E. Russell
B. Sharp

R. Greenaway

T. Phippen

Derek Rickman
Don Rickman

I.J. England

G. A. Westmorland
R. Petheram

R. Stillo

T. Horn

A. W. Page
J. Everist

E. P. Davies
L. R. Browne
M. Jackson
D. Bell

D. Freemantle
R.W. Adlam
C. Dobson

R. Warner

P. B. Ely

J. Bussell

Machine
500 A.J.S.
500 A.J.S.
498 R. Enfield
500 Triumph
344 Triumph
350 Ariel
350 Matchless
197 D.M.W.
197 D.O.T.
197 F.Barnett
197 D.O.T.
500 Triumph
197 F. Barnett
500 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.
500 R, Enfield
500 R. Enfield
500 B.S.A.
498 Matchless
348 B.S.A.
197. D.O.T.

700 Enfield
500 B.S.A.
197 F. Barnett
197 D.O.T.
197 D.O.T.
498 Triumph
197 F. Barnett
500 Ariel

500 Triumph
500 Matchless
499 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.
500 Triumph
499 R. Enfield

Club
Maidenhead
South Newbury
Alton
Maidenhead
Bishops Waltham
Mortimer
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Reading Ace
Ringwood
Southampton
X.H.G. Tigers

Petersfield
Winchester
X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Maidenhead

Southampton
Mortimer
Maidenhead
Southampton
Southampton
Alton M.C.C.
Ringwood
Bishops Waltham
Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Maidenhead
P.M.C.R.C.

LIST OF SIDECAR RIDERS

Name
W. Stocker

Pass.: D. Cavill
D. E. Ludlow

Pass.: L. Redding
G.C. Wh

Pass.:W. Barwick
K. Norcutt

Pass.: B, Peeling
G. Clements

Pass.: C. Clements
F. Willum

Pass.; Kay
V.C. Pluglmer

Pass.: R. Palmer
R. Rose

Pass.: T.
W, Rose

Pass.: D, Keep
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Machine

500 R. Enfield S/c.

500 B.S.A. S/c.
646 B.S.A. S/c.
497 Ariel S/c.
500 Ariel S/c.
197 Greeves
497 Ariel S/c.
498 A.JS. Sle.
500 Ariel S/c.

500 Ariel S/c.

Club
Mortimer

Boars Hill
South Newbury
Mortimer
Mortimer
Henley
Mortimer
Frome Valley

Mortimer

Status

N.

Int.

Ex:

Status
Ex.

Ex.

F R ERERE

EVENT 1

SR o

12.
4.
16.

18.
21.
23,
24,
28.
29.
30.

EVENT 2

i 2 x4

11.
17.
19.
20.
25.
26.
217.
36.
38.

Jeffrey

Clements, C.

Hope.
Pantlin

Argrave, G.

Lewis
Sanson
Wicks
Herring

Johnson, C.

Eastwood
Brown
Hastie
Donghi

., NOVICE RACE

32. Tomlin

33. Corby

34. Alves

35. Bennett

37. Hyde

39. Mitchell
42. Phippen, C.
44. Hayward
46. Heath

49. Curtis, W.
52. Stilgoe

58. Smith

59. Sprigens
63. Russell, W.

RESULT

64.
65.

67.
69.
71.
77.
-
83.
84.
85.
91.

2.
93.

EXPERT AND INTERMEDIATES

* Denotes Intermediate.

Challis

Underwood
Johnson, J.

Hall
Wheeler
Leask
Taylor
King*
Keep
Yeates*
Knight
Holmes
Fox

Argrave, J.*

40. Clements, G.*
41. Clayton

43. Mills*

45. Hoult

47. Shepherd

48. Wain

50. Curtis, M.
51. Allen*

53. Johnson, R.*
54. Waring

55. Fry*

56. Snell

57. Turner, V.
60. Wigley

RESULT

a

62.
68.

6 LAPS

Clarke
Pilbeam
Jupp
Turner, P.
Russell, R.
Greenaway
Westmorland
Horn

Page
Everist
Davies
Dobson
Warner
Ely

10 LAPS

Ewens*
Jackson, J.
Sharp
Phippen, T.
Rickman, Derek
Rickman, Don
England
Petheram*
Stillo
Browne*
Jackson, M.
Bell
Freemantle
Adlam



EVENT 3 8 LAPS e EVENT 4 6 LAPS

"

1956 BEENHAM PARK | 1956 BEENHAM PARK
200CC CHAMPIONSHIP . SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP a

4. Clements, C. 38. Argrave G6. Jupp | 1:. Stocker
6. Johnson, J. 40. Clements, G. 67. Turner,P. | Lndlw
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14. Lewis 47. Shepherd . 4 ot .
16. Sansom 48. Wain " ¢ )
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EVENT 5 12 LAPS FINAL

1956 BEENHAM PARK
50 1900 AV RO N STHEER

Present Holder—DON RICKMAN

2. Challis 34. Alves
. Underwood 36. Fox
Clements, C. 38. Argrave 66. Jupp
Johnson, J. 39. Mitchell 67. Turner, P.
7. Hall 40. Clements, G. 70. Sharp

64. Clarke
65. Pilbeam

& & w
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8 Wheeler 41. Clayton ~ 71. Greenaway
5o 43. Mills 73. Rickman, Drk.

e S Sl ¥

45. Hoult
47. Shepherd
48. Wain

RS

......

n,Don

EVENT 6 6 LAPS 3

200cc SCRATCH RACE

4. Clements, C. 30.
6. Johnson, J. 38.
8. Wheeler 40.
10. Pantlin 41.
11. Leask 42,
12. Argrave,G. 47.
14. Lewis

16. Sansom
23. Johnson, C.
27. Holmes
28. Brown
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EVENT 8
SOLO STAR RACE

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
5 Laps 5 Laps
Fill in results in Final below

FIRST 15 QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL

! N *

. Jeffrey 29. Hastie 53. Johnson, R 83. Page * \\\\\\ s

3. Underwood 33. Corby 55. ll-r)' & 85. :*)JHC.* OUR GUARANTE N
7. Hall 35. Bennett 57. Turner, V. 86. Browne N
9. Hope 37. Hvde 59. Sprigens 87. Jackson, M. OF FAIR DEALING §\\:
11. Leask 39. Mitchell 63. Russell, W, 89. Freemantle : AND REAL §\\§
17. Taylor 41. Clayton 65. Pilbeam 91. Dobson ‘ AFTER-SALES §
19. King 43. Mills 67. Turner, P. 92. Warner | SERVICE \\\§
21. Herring 45. Hoult 69. Russell, R, 93. Ely \
23. Johnson,C. 47. Shepherd 71. Greenaway 97. Bussell #
25. Yeates 49, Curtis, W. 73. Rickman, Drk

27. Holmes 51. Allen 77. Westmorland

EED THE BE AN

RESULT OF HEAT 1

..............................

------------------------------------------------

TR easpesmmssEe 2 S evrseeBsmEsaee

5. Johnson, J. 30. Donghi 52. Stilgoe 74. Rickman, Don T \

8. Wheeler 32. Tomlin 54. Waring 76. England N \ =
10. Pantlin 34. Alves 56. Snell 78. Petheram : D \ ////
12. Argrave,G.  36. Fox 58. Smith 81. Stillo | N\ \//{///
14. Lewis 38. Argrave, J. 60. Wigley 82. Horn ﬁ 3 88 \\\\ =
16. Sansom 40. Clements, G. 62. Ewens 84. Everist 0 - ' ‘
18. Wicks 42. Phippen,C. 64. Clarke 88. Bell
20. Keep 44, Hayward 66. Jupp 90. Adlam

24. Eastwood 46, Heath 68. Jackson, J. STU[KEE’?‘ TSEUEP HE Ru
131 0XFORD RD- READING

(NEAR PAVILION CINEMA) PHONE 398322212

RESULT OF HEAT 2

................................................................................

................................................................................

................................................................................

—and a cordial invitation to all Scooter anq Moped
enthusiasts to inspect our new and comprel:nensnye range
of leading makes, including the popular Vlf:tona Nicky
Scooter at £99 19s. 6d. and the N.S.U. Quickly Moped
at £61 17s. 11d . both inclusive of Purchase Tax.

Ist.. 70 Zad.-:?.} 3rd7a—‘ 4"...,8/
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2. Challis 26. Knight 48. Wain ' 70. Sharp ~
4. Clements,. C. 28. Brown 50. Curtis, M. 72. Phippen, T. _
6 :
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W. A. (BILL) TURNER

The Newcastle Club's scramble
is the only ‘National’ to wciu.e
a sidecar class. Bill travelled up
earlier this year and cleaned up
both races. Afterwards the local
and previously unbeaten ‘kingpin’
remarked in an awed ‘gordie’
voice “Ah’d nevera thowt side-
cars ud ga sa damn quick”,

This forthright comment aptly
sums up the present form of this
grand sportsman. Apge doesn't
enter into Bill's catalogue of
achievements. He was racing pre-
war with fair local success. Joined
the army as a D.R. but after his
first demonstration to his instructor of how motor cycles should
be ridden over rough ground found himself in the R.A’'s.

War over and Bill ranged over the whole sphere of motor cycling.
From the Odsal Speedway Team to the Southern Centre’s National
Grass Track Team. Trials and Scrambles eventually to his present
peak as a ‘Charioteer’ For the last two years he has been the
Southern Scramble Star and Centre Champion.

His ambition . . . to enter the International Six Days and prove
that a British outfit will last the course. Three times he has
broken his right leg and that hasn’t stopped him . . .

AYS o
(_% MOTORCYCLES

stock. Agents for FRANCIS BARNETT,
B.S.A., LAMBRETTA and MOTO RUMI.

87-102 KINGS ROAD, READING. Tel.: 2712
35 LONDON ROAD, CAMBERLEY. Tel.: 655

14
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| WONDERFUL
John Avery ‘v
SUPER USED
IN PERSON MOTOR CYCLES
IS AT YOUR SERVICE ! puaat

most makes and
types, why not pay
me a visit? Inspect
and try for your-
self from the very

Usually a comprehensive selection of new and large sclcctnon., .the

used ‘Comp. Models' available including Gold grand  condition,

Star. Dot, D.M.W., James etc., write, phone, or and wonderful
call, let me know your requirements. value.

COMPETITION MACHINES

BOUGHT, SOLD or
EXCHANGED

Easy Payments with pleasure

JOHN AVERY "3

228-230 & 240, BANBURY ROAD, OXFORD.

THE OTHER HALF
OF A FINE TEAM

DAVE KEEP

You've got to be tough to ride ‘chair’
in a scramble. Dave fills the bill with
plenty to spare. Four weeks ago at
Midgham he knocked out five teeth
but insisted on finishing the race be-
fore checking on the damage.

A local boy from Tadley, Hants. Dave
has partnered Bill Turner for the past
three seasons, he also rides ‘solo’ and
has graduated to the ‘Experts’ class.
To be able to hang out with your head
brushing the stakes, your shoulder
brushing the ground, the outfit air-
borne and still urge your driver to
“hurry up they're coming™. If you
can do all that then you might be as
good a passenger as Dave, because
he can.

LEASE. The woods surrounding the course are all ‘PRIV A:I'E’.
It is in everyones’ interest that we should all observe the nghts

of the owners by keeping out.

Metal bottle tops and glass are both harmful to cattle .
This ground is farmland, need we say more . .
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OUR COVER PHOTOGRAPHS.

Front: A study in concentration with a fine action shot of up and
coming rider Ivor England. The photo is taken at Bul-
barrowthe venue of the Southern Centre Championships.
Ivor is nursing an injured thumb and whilst he is here
to-day he is of course “on foot”.

More Bulbarrow action—Brian Sharp heads Derek Rick-
man—Both riders star in our meeting to-day.

(Photos—G. C. Francis, Sturminster Newton)




